



The Bozeman Municipal Watershed Project is a cooperative effort between the Custer Gallatin National Forest and the City of Bozeman to maintain a high-quality, predictable water supply for Bozeman residents.

Short three day closure scheduled for Sourdough Trail next week, November 16-18

Good Afternoon,

The short, three day closure of the Sourdough Trail is now **scheduled for next week from November 16-18 (Tuesday – Thursday.)** Please spread the word!

As a reminder, this planned closure is to haul the last of the processed logs out, demobilize equipment and do some rehabilitation on the trail before the winter season. It is anticipated that there will be roughly 70 truckloads of timber to remove during this timeframe. Crews will be busy!

Care? Give a share (on social media)

We anticipate that this small closure window may catch some by surprise, especially now that the trail has reopened for the most part. If you're able, share the City of Bozeman or Custer Gallatin National Forest Service posts on your social media channels, into online groups, via email, etc. You can find us on Twitter (@CityofBozeman, @CusterNF), Instagram (@CityofBZN @CusterGallatin) and Facebook.

Update on work on Forest Service Lands

The Forest Service has completed treatments south of the City of Bozeman lands and has moved over to the Moser ridge area of Hyalite Canyon. Operators are working on building temporary access roads and will soon be logging and hauling down Moser road and out Hyalite Canyon. Please use extreme caution when recreating in this area and give logging equipment the right away.



BOZEMAN^{MT}

www.bznwatershed.com